
Isometric view

PARTS LIST

QTYSTOCK NUMBERDESCRIPTION
REVPART NUMBERITEM

313.693.220Locking pin
i01

13.693.220
1

116.984.111Foot Structurei0116.984.1112

116.984.112
Adjustable lifting arm

i0116.984.1123

116.984.113Pivot pointi0116.984.1134

116.984.117Lever armi0216.984.1175

116.984.118Worms aggregate mountingi0116.984.1186

116.984.119Lower Worms mountingi0116.984.1197

116.984.120
Lifting arm

i0216.984.1208

116.984.210
Main frame

i0216.984.2109

116.984.211Cable routingi0116.984.21110

116.984.212Axlei0216.984.21211

416.984.213Counterweighti0116.984.21312

116.984.214Generator carrieri0216.984.21413

116.984.215Adjustable steeri0116.984.21514

116.984.216Outer tube gasspringi0216.984.21615

1
16.984.217Inner tube gasspringi0216.984.21716

216.984.220Wheel mountingi0116.984.220
17

1
16.984.230

Protection cap
i0216.984.23018

1
16.984.231Pull cable platei0116.984.23119

1
16.984.232Pull cable blocki0116.984.23220

1
20100061 Release head

 AWP LA-ST
21

10 
Plain washer

 DIN125A M5 - 200HV - Zn22

32 
Plain washer

 DIN125A M8 - 200HV - Zn23

2 
Plain washer

 DIN125A M10 - 200HV - Zn24

2 
Plain washer

 DIN125A M12 - 200HV - Zn25

2 
Plain washer

 DIN125A M16 - 200HV - Zn26

2  Eye nut DIN582 M8 - C15E - Zn27

10 
Socket head cap screw

 DIN912 M5x10 - 8.8 - Zn28

2 Socket head cap screw DIN912 M8x12 - 8.8 - Zn29

12 Socket head cap screw DIN912 M8x20 - 8.8 - Zn30

1 Socket head cap screw DIN912 M10x65 - 8.8 - Zn31

2 Socket head cap screw DIN912 M12x30 - 8.8 - Zn32

1 Hexagon head bolt DIN931 M8x35 - 8.8 - Zn33

1 Hexagon head bolt DIN931 M8x65 - 8.8 - Zn34

1
 

Hexagon head bolt
 

DIN931 M12 x 60 - 8.8 - Zn35

2
 

Hexagon head bolt
 

DIN933 M16x30 - 8.8 - Zn36

15 Hexagon nut 
DIN934 M8 - 8 - Zn37

1 Hexagon nut 
DIN934 M10 - 8 - Zn38

1 
Threaded rod

 
DIN976-1 M8x50 - 8.8 - Zn39

2
 

Nylon insert nut
 

DIN985 M8 - 8 - Zn40

1 
Nylon insert nut

 
DIN985 M12 - 8 - Zn

41

2 
Hexagon socket countersunk head screw

 DIN7991 M5x8 - 8.8 - Zn42

1 
Hexagon socket countersunk head screw

 DIN7991 M8x65 - 8.8 - Zn43

2 
Flat washer

 DIN9021A M12 - 140HV - BS44

370180011
Linch pin

 DIN11023 4.5x42 - Zn45

170200005
Power cable (Verlegwagen)

 
Draka 120707D3

46

220100009
Needle bearing

 INA HK251647

120100082
Electrical plug

 Kramp EM341 48

120100083Rubber coupler plug Kramp EM35149

220100033Wheel Kramp FR140082580K50

220100023Swivel wheel Kramp WH508114051

220100019Lever RSH PF3152

120100066Pull cable RSH Trekkabel Hamevac 253

120100067Pull cable RSH Trekkabel Hamevac 354

220100012 Handle
 

Thovip 402160.026001200.000
55

1
20100070Gas spring

 
Twentec 10_27-BIO-250-804 

1300N instar

56

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

Assembly number: Definition:
Revision:

16.984.200 i01

Transport carrier

Weight:

90.66 kg

Scale:

1:5

Format:

A2

Sheet:

1/2

Date:

2-2-2021

Checked by:
Date:

Drawing status:

Released

Drawn by:

BdW

Units:

mm

All rights reserved. This document remains property of Hamevac BV 

and may not be copied without our written consent.

Stock number:

16.984.200



Front view

Top view

Bottom view

Right view

A-A ( 1 : 5 )

B-B ( 1 : 5 )

A

A

B

B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

Assembly number: Definition:
Revision:

16.984.200 i01

Transport carrier

Weight:

90.66 kg

Scale:

1 : 10

Format:

A2

Sheet:

2/2

Date:

2-2-2021

Checked by:
Date:

Drawing status:

Released

Drawn by:

BdW

Units:

mm

All rights reserved. This document remains property of Hamevac BV 

and may not be copied without our written consent.

Stock number:

16.984.200

8

2 51 5030 23 23 37

117 23 29

9

33 23 23 40

27 39 27

16

15

2822

76 13

38 24 24 3128 22145552

45

48

49

46

3626

47 11

53

54 1

1

43 23 37

3

19 20

21

56

34 23 23 40

44 32

4

510

12

45

2

Notes:

Use low strength Loctite (222)

Use medium strength Loctite (243)

1

2

2

2

2

2

2 2

4x 4x

2

2

12x

2

42

2

2

2

35 25 25 41


